## Water Rates and Fee Schedule

## Residential

Gallons		County	State	Primacy Fee Missouri Department of Natural		If Not Paid by the Due Date Late Fee Applies, \$5.00 Minimum Or 10%, whichever is greater		
Metered	Water	Tax	Tax	Resources	Total	Late Fee	Total Bill	Residential Rate
1,000	\$15.01	\$0.23	\$0.00	\$0.44	\$15.68	\$5.00	\$20.68	\$15.01 0-1,000 Gallons
2,000	\$21.25	\$0.32	\$0.00	\$0.44	\$22.01	\$5.00	\$27.01	\$6.24 Each Additional 1,000 Gallon
3,000	\$27.49	\$0.41	\$0.00	\$0.44	\$28.34	\$5.00	\$33.34	1.50% County Tax
4,000	\$33.73	\$0.51	\$0.00	\$0.44	\$34.68	\$5.00	\$39.68	\$0.44 Primacy Fee
5,000	\$39.97	\$0.60	\$0.00	\$0.44	\$41.01	\$5.00	\$46.01	
6,000	\$46.21	\$0.69	\$0.00	\$0.44	\$47.34	\$5.00	\$52.34	
7,000	\$52.45	\$0.79	\$0.00	\$0.44	\$53.68	\$5.37	\$59.04	
8,000	\$58.69	\$0.88	\$0.00	\$0.44	\$60.01	\$6.00	\$66.01	
9,000	\$64.93	\$0.97	\$0.00	\$0.44	\$66.34	\$6.63	\$72.98	
10,000	\$71.17	\$1.07	\$0.00	\$0.44	\$72.68	\$7.27	\$79.95	

## Business

Gallons		County	State	Primacy Fee Missouri Department		\$5.00 Minin	Applies, num Or 10%, r is greater	
Metered	Water	Tax	Tax	of Natural Resources	Total	Late Fee	Total Bill	Business Rate
1,000	\$15.01	\$0.23	\$0.88	\$0.44	\$16.56	\$5.00	\$21.56	\$15.01 0-1,000 Gallons
2,000	\$21.25	\$0.32	\$1.24	\$0.44	\$23.25	\$5.00	\$28.25	\$6.24 Each Additional 1,000 Gallon
3,000	\$27.49	\$0.41	\$1.61	\$0.44	\$29.95	\$5.00	\$34.95	1.50% County Tax
4,000	\$33.73	\$0.51	\$1.97	\$0.44	\$36.65	\$5.00	\$41.65	5.85% State Tax
5,000	\$39.97	\$0.60	\$2.34	\$0.44	\$43.35	\$5.00	\$48.35	\$0.44 Primacy Fee
6,000	\$46.21	\$0.69	\$2.70	\$0.44	\$50.05	\$5.00	\$55.05	
7,000	\$52.45	\$0.79	\$3.07	\$0.44	\$56.75	\$5.67	\$62.42	
8,000	\$58.69	\$0.88	\$3.43	\$0.44	\$63.45	\$6.34	\$69.79	
9,000	\$64.93	\$0.97	\$3.80	\$0.44	\$70.14	\$7.01	\$77.16	
10,000	\$71.17	\$1.07	\$4.16	\$0.44	\$76.84	\$7.68	\$84.53	

Owner Security Deposit	\$70.00	Tampering penalty Min	\$100.00	
Renter Securtiy Deposit	\$120.00	Tampering penalty Max	\$500.00	
Business Security Deposit	\$200.00	After hours Charge	\$35.00	
Large User Security Deposit	TBD by Manager	Damages	at Cost	
Returned Check Fee	\$30.00	No Shut off Valve penalty	\$35.00	
Credit Card Fee	3% (+.50 if under \$100.00)	Abuse of Emergency Line	\$35.00	
E-Check Fee	\$1.10	2nd Missed appointment	\$35.00	
Non-Payment Fee (2months behind)	\$40.00			